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Dr Ian Roach (ANU)
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Dr Dirk Kirste (ANU)




Dr Sue Welsh (ANU)




Dr Alan Mauger (PIRSA)




Dr Ravi Anand (CSIRO)




Dr Ken McQueen (ANU)




Dr Ian Robertson (CSIRO)




Dr D.C. McPhail (ANU)




Others as required

Brief project description: 
These funds enable CRC LEME’s participation in MCA’s MTEC program. The MTEC program is designed to deliver better graduates to Australia's minerals industry, and CRC LEME is an important contributor, delivering 5 Honours-level courses and one postgraduate-level course each academic year. CRC LEME's latest research is taught to students and industry personnel in face-to-face field- or classroom-based courses.

Deliverables (outputs) and expected impacts of research (outcomes): 

1. Undergraduate (Honours) and postgraduate courses delivered on-site at core party universities, MTEC member universities and in-field;

2. On-site E&T to minerals industry partners;

3. Uses materials developed in Regolith TT project.

4. Reports and articles as LEME Reports, Regolith Symposium papers, journal papers, press releases, radio interviews, etc.

Outcomes will be measured in terms of uptake of the Centre's research by industry professionals, and regolith-trained graduates entering the minerals and NRM industries.

Milestones: (dates of significant events marking scientific progress)
Milestones are as written in the table below, where existing courses are listed with approximate date of delivery:

	FY 2006-2007

	Feb
	Regolith Geology and Geochemistry (Melbourne)
	Honours, 5 days
	Aspandiar, Hill, Roach

	Apr
	Regolith Mapping and Field Techniques (Fowlers Gap)
	Honours, 5 days
	Hill, Roach

	Apr
	Introduction to Hydrogeochemistry (Melbourne)
	Honours, 5 days
	De Caritat, Kirste, Welsh

	Jun
	Advanced Remote Sensing (Adelaide)
	Honours, 5 days
	Mauger

	Jun
	Environmental Mineralogy (Canberra)
	Honours, 5 days
	Aspandiar


	FY 2007-2008

	Feb
	Regolith Geology and Geochemistry (Melbourne)
	Honours, 5 days
	Aspandiar, Hill, Roach

	Apr
	Regolith Geology and Mineral Exploration (Fowlers Gap)
	Masters, 11 days
	Roach, Hill plus CRC LEME staff as required

	Apr
	Regolith Mapping and Field Techniques (Fowlers Gap) (concurrent with above)
	Honours, 5 days
	Hill, Roach

	Apr
	Introduction to Hydrogeochemistry (Melbourne)
	Honours, 5 days
	De Caritat, Kirste, Welsh

	Jun
	Advanced Remote Sensing (Adelaide)
	Honours, 5 days
	Mauger

	Jun
	Environmental Mineralogy (Canberra)
	Honours, 5 days
	Aspandiar


Courses listed are those currently offered into the MCA shortcourse program. Courses or sub-sets may also be repeated each year targeted specifically to industry participants. Subsets of the Masters course will be offered for delivery as two-day modules in MCA's Pathways Program. Courses may be cancelled or rescheduled with appropriate notice if fee-paying or incentive-earning enrollments fall below a threshold, nominally 5 participants.

Confidentiality requirements:
None
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5 May 2005
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23.6.06
Date approved by Board:

29.6.06
Note: Out-of-Budget revisions/updates to the approved Project Summary are to be submitted by Program Leader to Susan Game HO Perth for approval by CEO and advice to Business Manager.  
 

RESOURCES 2006-2007

STAFFING-FTEs 

(eg 0.50) for 2006-2007 (minimal fractional contribution should be 0.05)

	Staff name
	In-kind,

CRC or

Industry
	ANU
	AU
	CUT
	CSIRO EM
	CSIRO LW
	GA
	NSW DPI
	PIRSA
	Total

	I Roach
	CRC
	0.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10

	S Hill
	CRC
	
	0.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10

	M Aspandiar
	CRC
	
	
	0.10
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10

	P de Caritat
	IK
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10
	
	
	0.10

	Kirste replacement
	CRC
	0.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10

	S Welsh
	CRC
	0.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10

	A Mauger
	IK
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.05
	0.05

	TOTAL
	
	0.30
	0.10
	0.10
	
	
	0.10
	
	0.05
	0.65


All LEME STUDENTS contributing to Projects 2006-2007
	Students Name
	University
	PhD or Honours

	TBA (tutors as required)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


PROJECT OPERATING COSTS  $K  2006-2007
	
	$K
	Source external funds

	CRC Opex funds requested
	30
	

	Committed (definite) external funds
	36,900
	MTEC

	Total Project Opex
	66,900
	


	Possible additional external funds (for info)
	
	MCA incentive payment


DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL PROJECT OPERATING COSTS 2006-2007
Show major expenditure items and allocation to core parties. This table is to revised if ‘possible additional external’ funds become definite. 

	Expenditure Item
	ANU
	AU
	CUT
	CSIRO EM
	CSIRO 

LW
	GA
	NSW DPI
	PIRSA
	Total

	Student/staff travel, course delivery
	10
	10
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	30

	
	36,900
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	46,900
	10,000
	10,000
	
	
	
	
	
	66,900


Complete indicative resource tables for following year if appropriate

RESOURCES 2007-2008

STAFFING-FTEs 

(eg 0.50) for 2007-2008 (minimal fractional contribution should be 0.05)

	Staff name
	In-kind,

CRC or

Industry
	ANU
	AU
	CUT
	CSIRO EM
	CSIRO LW
	GA
	NSW DPI
	PIRSA
	Total

	Roach
	CRC
	0.6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.6

	Hill
	CRC
	
	0.1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1

	Aspandiar
	0.5 CRC/0.5 IK
	
	
	0.1
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1

	de Caritat
	IK
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1
	
	
	0.1

	Kirste
	CRC
	0.1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1

	Welsh
	CRC
	0.1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1

	Mauger
	IK
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.05
	0.05

	Others as required
	IK
	
	
	
	0.25
	0.1
	0.1
	
	
	0.45

	TOTAL
	
	0.6
	0.1
	0.1
	0.25
	0.1
	0.2
	0
	0.05
	1.6


All LEME STUDENTS contributing to Project 2007-2008
	Students Name
	University
	PhD or Honours

	TBA (tutors as required)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


PROJECT OPERATING COSTS  $K  2007-2008
	
	$K
	Source external funds

	CRC Opex funds requested
	30
	

	Committed (definite) external funds
	
	

	Total Project Opex
	30
	


	Possible additional external funds (for info)
	~30
	MCA incentive payment


DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL PROJECT OPERATING COSTS 2007-2008
Show major expenditure items and allocation to core parties

	Expenditure Item
	ANU
	AU
	CUT
	CSIRO EM
	CSIRO 

LW
	GA
	NSW DPI
	PIRSA
	Total

	Student/staff travel, course delivery
	10
	10
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	10
	10
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	30


